



WEB COPY



C.M.P.(MD)No.204. of 2025

C.M.P.(MD)No.20471 of 2025

in

A.S.(MD)No.51 of 2012

P.VADAMALAI, J.

The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for respondents 3 to 5, 7 & 8 are present before this Court.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioners informed this Court that batta has been paid today in U.S.R.No.19444 of 2026.

3. The Registry is directed to verify the same and issue fresh notice to the 6th respondent, returnable by 22.06.2026. Private notice is also permitted.

4. List the matter on **22.06.2026**.

08.06.2026

mkn