



WEB COPY



C.M.P.(MD)No.20471 of 2025

C.M.P.(MD)No.20471 of 2025

in

A.S.(MD)No.51 of 2012

P.VADAMALAI, J.

Issue fresh notice to the 6th respondent,
returnable by 18.08.2026.

2. List the matter **after four weeks.**

3. Batta shall be paid within three days
from today.

30.07.2026

mkn